attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, referred to herein as the 

“Property”; and 

WHEREAS, the buyer of the Property, Loon Liquors LLC (“Buyer”) is willing to purchase the 

Property from the City for the total purchase price of Nine Hundred Sixty 

Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($960,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, a draft purchase agreement has been prepared and is attached hereto as Exhibit B; 

and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the attached draft purchase agreement, the City and Buyer 

expressly understand and agree that the sale of the Property is contingent upon